EMC filters
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
520 V AC, 6 A ... 320 A, 40 °C
Series/Type: B84143V*R127
Date: February 2016
© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated motor frequency, rated switch frequency, rated
temperature, climatic category, date code, approvals
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
Page 2 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
320-A filter: 600 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 2100 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
Converter output frequency fM 0 Hz … 100 Hz
Pulse frequency fP 4 kHz ... 8 kHz (Type 320 A: 2.5 kHz ... 8 kHz)
Voltage drop (input to output) At IR and 50 Hz
Power losses PL At IR and 50 Hz
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 � IR for 1 min per hour
Max. dv/dt on filter input 5 kV/μs
Convection distance to other devices see dimensional drawing "Convection space"
Vibration (sine) 10 cycles, 1 oct./min,
3 Hz ... 13 Hz: 3 mm; 13 Hz ... 200 Hz: 1 g
(according to IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock (half sine) 15 g, 11 ms, 3 axis, 3 shocks per direction,
18 total (according to IEC 60068-2-6)
Temperature housing approx. 70 °C
Noise level of filter approx. 72 dB (A)
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/100/21 (�25 °C/+100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
Page 3 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR*
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
ΔV
%
PL
W
Rtyp
mΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
× = Approval granted
VR = 520 V AC
6 4 7 45 290 9 B84143V0006R127 � �
11 4 5 26 46 9 B84143V0011R127 × ×
16 6 7 38 32 11 B84143V0016R127 × ×
33 10 8 92 20 24 B84143V0033R127 × ×
45 10 8 82 17 28 B84143V0045R127 � �
66 25 8 160 15 47 B84143V0066R127 × ×
95 50 10 210 8 99 B84143V0095R127 × ×
180 150 10 450 6 125 B84143V0180R127 × ×
VR = 600 V AC
320 see
dimensional
drawing
10 475 4 195 B84143V0320R127 � �
* Higher current values upon request
Convection space (cabinet fan recommended)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768�cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
Page 4 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

V0095R127 665 163 60 200 50 6 ... 8 M6 × 15.5 2.85 ... 3.15 35
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
Page 5 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B84143V0180R127 (180 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768�cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer
Page 6 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
B84143V0320R127 (320 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768�cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R127
3-line sine-wave EMC output filters SineFormer